OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Stanley J. Denmark	
351 E. 54th Street, Apt. 6B	Name: New York University
New York, New York 10022-4943	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: August 20, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	70 Washington Square South
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Country: USA Zip: 10012 Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,019,773 4,831,676
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: S. Peter Ludwig	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 05986/8200821-000 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Olicet Address. P.O. Box 5257	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-527-7700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-753-6237 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 Authorized User Name S. Peter Ludwig
9. Signature.	Authorized User Name S. Peter Ludwig
Signature	October 8, 2004
S. Peter Ludwig	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

700121683 **REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0313** lightFax

10/7/04 1:20 PAGE 003/009 Fax Server

10/06/2004 700120825

RECORDATION	U.R. DEPARTMENT OF COM- N FORM COVER SHEET
DATE	M LOKIN COAEK CHEEL
In the Charles	ENTS ONLY
10 Mo (14 aug) of the U.S. Calent and Trademark Orace:	Flense record the effected documents or the new pridress(es) bold
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Estration pate(s.	1: 2 and an annual unique relation to the flow address (etc) ball
I YENDOY J. I MERTANE.	2. Name and Officers of requiring party(995)
351 E, 54th Street, Apt. 6B New York, New York 10032-4043	Mema: New York University
Executive Community For 10022-4043	informal Address:
Execution Carett August 20, 2004	Stroot Address:
Additional manager or community personal community YOR X	No /
3. Nature of Conveyance:	=
X Assignment Merger	70 Washington Square South
Modurity A	
	OllyrNew York
Gevonment Intercet Audenment	New York
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	Rioto: New York
Other	Country: USA 25p: 10012
**************************************	Acquenci framy(e) à addrass(es) Yes X7No
Application of patent number(s): Patent Application No.(c)	This document is being free together with a new application.
Additional (tembers ofton)	
Ama and address 4	
The second of th	6. Total reimber of Applications and
S. Peter Ludwig	parents uncolved; 2
_	7. Tested the Car Secret a new control of the Car Secret and the Car S
anal Addreso: Ally, Okt.: 05986/8200821-000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) 4 3.41) S
Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	Mone (equired (government interest and affecting tillo)
New York	
Next York	a. Payment informations
= Number: 212-627-7700	3. Crock Costs Limit 4 Numbers
Variable; 212-753-6237	Finition Date
	b. Disobsh Account Number
Andress: pludwig@darbylaw.com	b. Disobsh Account Number
Andress: pludwig@darbylaw.com	h Casana a
Paluro. Sudwig@darbylaw.com	b. Datoosh Accessit Number Q4-0100 authorized User Name S. Peter Ludwip
naturo. Pludwig@darbylaw.com Pulluro. Pulluro. Signature	b. Disobsh Account Number
naturo.	b. Diabosh Access Number Q4-0100 Authorized User Name S. Peter Ludwip

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0314

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Stanley J. Denmark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 351 E. 54th Street, Apt. 6B, New York, NY 10022-4943 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") am the owner of Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows:

> U.S. PATENT NO. 6,019,773 Granted: February 1, 2000 Title: Tongue Cleaner

WHEREAS, New York University, a university organized under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 70 Washington Square South, New York, NY 10012, (hereafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any divisional. continuation, reexamination, extension of reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue, reexamination or extension of such Patent is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Patent, or for the reissue or reexamination or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of erica that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Stanley J. Denmark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 351 E. 54th Street, Apt. 6B, New York, NY 10022-4943 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") am the owner of Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows:

> U.S. PATENT NO. 4,831,676 Granted: May 23, 1989 Title: Dental Prophylaxis Device

WHEREAS, New York University, a university organized under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 70 Washington Square South, New York, NY 10012, (hereafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any divisional, continuation, reexamination, extension or reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue, reexamination or extension of such Patent is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Patent, or for the reissue or reexamination or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of erica that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed this 20 = day of August